

TOWNSHIP OF LYON, ROSCOMMON COUNTY 7851 W HIGGINS LAKE DR. ROSCOMMON, MI 48653 989-821-9694

SINGLE SEASON-PUBLIC DOCK PERMIT APPLICATION

Name of Responsible Party: (Permit Holder)	
Address:	_
Phone Number:	
Subdivision:	Name of Public Road:
Insurance Co:	Policy Number:
Name Insured Association:	

CONDITIONS OF PERMIT:

- Permit Holder shall obtain liability insurance which shall be kept in force during the term of the permit, which names Lyon Township as an additional insured in the amount of \$1,000,000.00. Proof of current/valid insurance shall be provided to the township covering the dates between the issue date and expiration date of the permit. Copy of the plat dedication, easement or deed demonstrating the relevant property is dedicated to public use must be provided with application*
- Permit Holder acknowledges responsibility for safe and proper installation of public dock, maintenance of
 dock free from defects which may cause injury to person or property, and removal of dock prior to expiration
 date or upon Order as provided herein.
- Dock is to be open for public use consistent with published decisions of Roscommon County Circuit Court
 and appellate courts in the State of Michigan interpreting use of public road ends terminating at an inland
 lake. Dock shall not be used from midnight to sunrise consistent with Public Act 56 of 2012, MCL
 324.30111b:--Am. 2014, Act 168, Imd. Eff. June 12, 2014 and published decisions of Roscommon County
 Circuit Court and appellate courts in the State of Michigan interpreting use of road ends.
- Lyon Township reserves the right to ensure location of dock does not obstruct ingress or egress from the lake. If a determination is made that a permitted dock obstructs ingress or egress from the lake, Permit Holder will be required to re-locate the dock or permit will be revoked. Permit Holder agrees by the erection of a dock to hold Lyon Township and its officials harmless from any liability for the dock.
- Must be compliant with State law, including but not limited to a copy of any permit or license obtained by the applicant from any relevant state agency.

This permit may be revoked at any time, upon order of the Lyon Township Board. The dock shall be removed by permit Holder within (5) days of notice of order of revocation/removal. Failure to remove public dock prior to expiration date, or pursuant to order of revocation/removal shall result in removal of dock by public officials and forfeiture of dock; in addition to any other penalties authorized above or as prescribed by law.

AUTHORITY: Public Act 56 of 2012, MCL324.30111b-Am. 2014.Act 168.Imd.Eff. June 12, 2014

- *A copy of a valid insurance policy satisfying this requirement must be attached.
- *A copy of a plat dedication, easement, or deed demonstrating the relevant property is dedicated to public use must be attached.